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 Human Rights and Fair Employment Practices Liaisons  
 

 Department Fair Employment Practices 
Liaison 

Telephone Email Address 

Administrative Office of the 
Courts 
 

Ileana Munoz (305) 349-7352 imunoz@jud11.flcourts.org 
 

Animal Services  
 

Virginia Diaz (305) 418-7151 vcdiaz@miamidade.gov 
 

Audit & Management Services 
 

Katheline Jackson (305) 349-6158 kjacks@miamidade.gov 
 

Aviation 
 

Wallace Madry (305) 876-0856 wmadry@miami-airport.com 
 

Board of County Commissioners 
/ Office of the Mayor  
 

Liliana Collazo  (305) 375-5427 lili@miamidade.gov 
 

Board of County Commissioners Miriam Rivero, Manager, 
Support Staff Division 

305) 375-5120 MIRIAMR@miamidade.gov 
 

Clerk of the Courts 
 

Tony Gonzalez, HR Director (305) 679-1006 ANTONIG@miamidade.gov  
 

Citizen's Independent 
Transportation Trust 
 

Marlene Amaro (305) 375-4466 amaro@miamidade.gov 
 

Commission on Ethics and 
Public Trust 
 

Robert Thompson (305) 579-2594 robthom@miamidade.gov 
 

Community Action and Human 
Services Dept. 
 

Jose Murillo (786) 469-4619 jmurill@miamidade.gov 
 

Communications 
 

Zenaida Pradel (305) 375-5060 zprad@miamidade.gov  
 

County Attorney's Office 
 

Donna Hadeed (305) 375-5439 dmh@miamidade.gov 
 

Cultural Affairs Sue Camp (305) 375-5022 scamp@miamidade.gov 
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Elections Department 
 

Susana Marti-Perez (305) 499-8565 martis@miamidade.gov 
 

Finance 
 

Hilda Castillo (305) 375-5208 g143@miamidade.gov 
 

Homeless Trust 
 

Margarita Olano  (305) 375-1490 olan1@miamidade.gov 
 

Housing Finance Authority 
 

Amelia Stringer-Gowdy (305) 594-2518 amelia@miamidade.gov 
 

Information Technology  
 

Shanda Mazzorana 
Yinka Majekodunmi 

(305) 596-8313 shn@miamidade.gov 
 

Internal Services 
 

Ramona White (305) 375-5630 rwhite@miamidade.gov  
 

Juvenile Services 
 

Jessica Vallejos Landestoy   
 

Library 
 

Leo Gomez (305) 375-5051 gle@miamidade.gov 
 

Management and Budget 
 

Nan Markowitz (305) 375-5143 NANM@miamidade.gov 
 

Medical Examiner's Office 
 

Veronica Melton-Lamar (305) 545-2420 tyr@miamidade.gov 
 

Metropolitan Planning 
Organization 
 

Jesus Guerra (305) 375-4507 jguerra@miamidade.mpo.org 
 
 

Miami Art Museum 
(PAMM) 

M. Thérèse (“Terry”) Vento 
 

(305) 375-1710 tvento@pamm.org  

Miami-Dade Corrections and 
Rehabilitation 
 

Jackie Berry  (786) 263-6049 JLB@miamidade.gov  

Miami-Dade Economic Advisory 
Trust formerly Metro-Miami 
Action Plan  

Angela Vaughns (305) 375-5661 x93422 angiev@miamidade.gov 
 

Miami-Dade Fire Rescue  Madeline Clodfelter (786) 331-4652 mnb@miamidade.gov  
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Department Fair Employment Practices 
Liaison 

Telephone Email Address 

Miami-Dade Police Department 
 

Rosanna Cordero-Stutz (305) 471-2565 rcs@mdpd.com 
 

Department of Transportation & 
Public Works 
 

Nancy Germeille (786) 469-5470 nang@miamidade.gov 
 

Office of Fair Employment 
Practices 
 

Erin A. New, Esq.,             
Division Director 

(305) 375-2784 snitzer@miamidade.bgov  
 

Office of the Inspector General 
 

Maria McNally (305) 375-1946 mlm@miamidade.gov 
 

Parks, Recreation and Open 
Spaces  

Jon Wesley 
Beatriz Lee 

 (305) 755-7896 
 (305) 755-7866 
 

jwesley@miamidade.gov 
bmlee@miamidade.gov  

Property Appraisal 
 

Bobby Flevaris (305) 375-1519 flevac@miamidade.gov 
 

Public Housing and Community 
Development 
 

Simona Marlow 
Christina Salinas-Cotter 

(786) 469-4159 
(786) 469-4194 

smarlow@miamidade.gov 
 

Department of Solid Waste 
Management 
  

Trinise Lamb-Gray   (305) 514-6695 tll@miamidade.gov  
 

Regulatory and Economic 
Resources 
 

Lora Lamont Bailey, Chief of HR  (305) 372-6777 LamonL@miamidade.gov  
 

Seaport 
 

Luis Gonzalez, Chief HR / 
Customer Manager 

(305) 347-4827 llg@miamidade.gov 
 

South Florida Work Force 
(SFETC) 

Teresa Serrano (305) 594-7615 x261 gzt@miamidade.gov 
 

Vizcaya Museum and Gardens 
 

Jose Garcia, Finance & 
Administration Director 

(305) 250-9133 x2250 kyndal@vizcayamuseum.org 
 

Water & Sewer Department  Trinese Lamb (305) 514-6701 tll@miamidade.gov    
 


